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ACTIVITIES CONTACT EMAIL / WEBSITE 
Aeronautical Chart (Changes) Levi Eastlick boadataupdates@dot.wi.gov  
Aeronautical Chart Requests Reception Desk  
Aircraft Registration Michele Cumblad aircraft-registration@dot.wi.gov  
Aircraft Sales Tax (608) 261-7694 Department of Revenue  
Airport Compliance Hal Davis  
Airport Construction Lucas Ward  
Airport Directory (Changes) Levi Eastlick boadataupdates@dot.wi.gov  
Airport Directory Requests Reception Desk  
Airport Land Acquisition Teresa Klein DOTBOALand@dot.wi.gov  
Airport Project Planning Tami Weaver  
Airport Safety Data Program Hal Davis  
Airport Site Approval Josh Cothren landingareaapprovals@dot.wi.gov  
Aviation Art Contest Olivia Conklin https://wisconsindot.gov/artcontest  
Aviation Education Program Olivia Conklin aviationeducation@dot.wi.gov  
Construction Bid Lettings Lucas Ward  
Engineer’s Workshop Lucas Ward  
Fly-In & Events Listing Levi Eastlick https://wisconsindot.gov/airevents  
Fly Wisconsin Passport Program Hal Davis FlyWI@dot.wi.gov  
Highway Project Coordination Josh Cothren boahighwaycoordination@dot.wi.gov  
Mechanic & IA Refresher Course Levi Eastlick https://wisconsindot.gov/ia   
Minimum Standards & Leases Hal Davis  
Operations & Land Use Seminar Hal Davis  
Pavement Marking Program Andy Trimble  
Pilot Education Programs Levi Eastlick https://wisconsindot.gov/avtraining  
Seal Coat & Crack Sealing Program   
Sponsor Workshop Tami Weaver  
State Airport System Plan Brandon Benjamin sasplan@dot.wi.gov  
Tall Structures Permit Process Josh Cothren highstructures@dot.wi.gov  
UAS Hal Davis  
Website Joe Rodefeld  
Wildlife Management Max Platts thomas.platts@dot.wi.gov  
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Director’s Office    
Director  Vacant   

Airport Construction Standards Chief  Lucas Ward (608) 266-2729 lucas.ward@dot.wi.gov  
Financial Specialist Senior  Caleb Pelo (608) 266-5418  calebj.pelo@dot.wi.gov 
    

Aeronautical & Technical Services Section 
Section Chief Max Platts (608) 266-1745 thomas.platts@dot.wi.gov  
Aeronautics Automation Specialist Joe Rodefeld (608) 266-1825  joseph.rodefeld@dot.wi.gov 

Aeronautics Environmental Coordinator Mallory Palmer (608) 261-5861  malloryk.palmer@dot.wi.gov 

Assistant Aeronautics Environmental 
Coordinator Amanda Feltz (608) 266-0985 amanda.feltz@dot.wi.gov  

Aircraft Safety & Registration Manager  Michele Cumblad (608) 266-9657  michele.cumblad@dot.wi.gov 

Airport Compliance Manager  Hal Davis (608) 267-2142 howard.davis@dot.wi.gov 

Airport GIS Program Manager  Christine Koeller (608) 266-3868 christine.koeller@dot.wi.gov  
Airport Operational Safety & Wildlife 
Program Manager  Vacant   

Airspace Safety Program Manager  Josh Cothren (608) 266-6812 joshua.cothren@dot.wi.gov 

Aviation Education Program Manager  Olivia Conklin (608) 266-0775 olivia.conklin1@dot.wi.gov  
Aviation Planner Brenda Hanson (608) 266-2371 Brendae.hanson@dot.wi.gov  
Chief Pilot  Levi Eastlick (608) 267-5018 levi.eastlick@dot.wi.gov 

Labor Compliance and DBE Program 
Manager  Shannon Clary (608) 264-7607 shannon.clary@dot.wi.gov 

Labor Compliance Specialist Jesse Friend (608)266-9927 jessed.friend@dot.wi.gov 
Labor Compliance Specialist (Consultant) Crystal Wilson (608)709-6244 crystal.wilson@dot.wi.gov 
    

Airport Program Section    
Section Chief  Tami Weaver (608) 267-4492 tamera.weaver@dot.wi.gov 

Airport Accountant  Charlene Mathison (608) 267-7110 charlene.mathison@dot.wi.gov 

Airport Land Program Manager  Teresa Klein (608) 266-3092 teresa.klein@dot.wi.gov 

Airport Program Engineer  Ryan Porter (608) 266-2572 ryan.porter@dot.wi.gov 
Financial Specialist Senior  Christine Lazar (608) 266-2109 christine.lazar@dot.wi.gov 

Financial Specialist Advanced  Anne Warczak (608) 266-0163 anne.warczak@dot.wi.gov 

Financial Specialist Advanced Timothy Witt (608) 266-7030 timothyr.witt@dot.wi.gov  
Program & Policy Analyst  Brandon Benjamin (608) 267-5256 brandon.benjamin@dot.wi.gov  
Federal Program Specialist Marty Morin (608) 264-7301 marty.morin@dot.wi.gov  
    

Airport Engineering Section   
Section Chief  Matthew Malicki, P.E.  (608) 267-5273 matthew.malicki@dot.wi.gov 

Airport Engineering Section Unit Supervisor Colin Davidson, P.E. (608) 266-2542 colin.davidson@dot.wi.gov 
Airport Development Engineer  Andy Trimble, P.E.  (608) 267-0454 andrew.trimble@dot.wi.gov 

Airport Development Engineer  Daniel Minarcik (608) 266-1632 daniel.minarcik@dot.wi.gov 
Airport Development Engineer  Vacant   

Airport Development Engineer  Vacant    

Airport Development Engineer  Sam Lee (608) 267-3584 samuel.lee@dot.wi.gov  
Airport Development Engineer Engels Vargas (608) 267-7111 engels.vargas@dot.wi.gov  
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Airport Development Engineer Vacant   
Airport Development Engineer Vacant   
Airport Engineering Specialist  Vacant   

Airport Engineering Specialist  Evan Krueger (608) 267-2333 evanm.krueger@dot.wi.gov 
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